

J
ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5019/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2010 in CRLA No.392/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.KALIM @ MOHD.KALIM ANSARI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Althoughailable warrants were issued upon the directions
passed by this Court on 16.7.2012, the execution report thereof has
not been received till date. In view of the above, issue non-ailable
warrants returnable within six weeks, so that the respondent can be
produced before this Court on the next date of hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER